
Country Name Organisation E-mail 

Belgium 
Koen Vand den 

Borre 

Federal Public Service 
Moiblity & Transport 
Maritime Transport koen.vandenborre@mobilit.fgov.be

Bulgaria Iliana Borissova 
Bulgarian Maritime 

Administration iliana.borissova@marad.bg

Cyprus 
Lydia Marcari-

Kyriacou 
Department of Merchant 

Shipping lkyriacou@dms.mcw.gov.cy

Czech 
Republic Evzen Vydra 

Ministry of Transport of the 
Czech Republic evzen.vydra@mdcr.cz

Denmark Rolf Willadsen 

Admiral Danish Fleet HQ - 
National Operations 

Maritime Environment Pol.con.den@sok.dk

Denmark Anne-Mette Lund Danish Maritime Authority ahl@dma.dk

Finland Antti Arkima Finland Maritime Agency antti.arkima@fma.fi

Finland Virpi Laukkanen 
Ministry of Transport and 

Communications  virpi.laukkanen@mintc.fi

France 
Jean-Bernard 

Erhardt 
Direction des Affaires 

Maritimes jean.bernard.erhardt@equipement.gouv.fr

France Yann Becouarn Ministry of Transport yann.becouarn@equipement.gouv.fr

Germany Kurt Kemper Federal Ministry of Justice kemper-ku@bmj.bund.de

Germany 
Hans Callsen -

Bracker 

Federal Ministry of 
Transport building and 

Urban Affaires hans.callsen@bmvbs.bund.de

Ireland Helen O’Reilly 
Maritime Safety Directorate 
- Department of Transport haoreilly@transport.ie

Italy 
Scaramella Cosma 

Davide Italian Coast Guard   

Latvia Elina Birgele 
Ministry of Transport of the 

Republic of Latvia elina.birgele@sam.gov.lv

Malta Mario Mifsud Malta Maritime Authority mario.mifsud@mma.gov.mt

Poland 
Dorota Lost-
Sieminska 

Ministry of Maritime 
Economy Poland dsieminska@mgm.gov.pl

Portugal Jorge Semedo 
Instituto Portuario e dos 
Transportes Maritimos jorge.semedo@imarpor.pt

Portugal Virginia Barreto Direccao Geral da Empresa 
mvirginia.barreto@dgempresa.min-
economia.pt

Portugal Otilia Bastos Direccao Geral da Empresa 
otilia.bastos@dgempresa.min-
economia.pt

Romania Gheorghe Naumof Romanian Naval Authority gnaumof@rna.ro

Romania Dumitru Dorogan 

Ministry of Environment and 
Water Management, Water 

Resource Management dumitru.dorogan@mmediu.ro
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Direction 

Slovenia Ivo Maraspin 
Slovenian Maritime 

Authority ivo.maraspin@gov.sl

Slovenia Natasa Tasrikent 

Ministry of Transport, 
Slovenian Maritime 

Adminsitration natasa.tasrikent@gov.sl

Spain Hernandez Jose DGMM jfhernandez@formento.es

Sweden Malin Dreijer 
Swedish Maritime Safety 

Inspectorate malin.dreijer@sjofartsverket.se
The 

Netherland
s Jan de Boer Ministry of Transport Jan.de.boer@minvenw.nl

The 
Netherland

s Johan Foeken Ministry of Transport j.g.foeker@dnr.minvenw.nl

Norway Jon Leon Ervik 
Norwegian Coastal 

Administration jon.leon.ervik@kystverket.no

UK David Bolomini Department of Transport David.bolomini@dft.gsi.gov.uk

SPEAKER Catherine Grey 
International Oil Pollution 

Compensation Funds Catherine_grey@iopcfund.org

SPEAKER Birgit Olssen 
Shipping Policy, Danish 

Maritime Authority bso@dma.dk 

GUEST Stephanie Mulot 
International Oil Pollution 

Compensation Funds Stephanie_mulot@iopcfund.org 

  Urban Hallberg European Commission urban.hallberg@cec.eu.int

  
Emilio Martin 

Bauza EMSA emilio.martin-bauza@emsa.eu.int

  
Malgorzata 
Nesterowicz EMSA malgorzata.nesterowicz@emsa.eu.int

  Paul Wilkins EMSA paul.wilkins@emsa.eu.int

  
Lazaros 

Aichmalotidis EMSA lazaros.aichmalotidis@emsa.eu.int

  Yannick Texier EMSA yannick.texier@emsa.eu.int
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